


2017 Ontario Lacrosse Association “A” Qualifiers — REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS

Rank Pee Wee Team Rank Bantam Team Rank Midget Team
1 Whitby Warriors % 1 Orangeville Northmen 1 Oakville Hawks
2 Guelph Regals y 2 Oakville Hawks 2 Guelph Regals
3 Kitchener Braves Gy 3 Nepean Knights 3 Akwesasne Storm
4 Mimico Mountaineers Bﬂ 4 Mimico Mountaineers 4 Hamilton Bengals
5 Centre Wellington Mohawks 5 Brampton Excelsiors 5 Whitby Warriors
6 Halton Hills Bulldogs 6 Peterborough Lakers 6 Orangeville Northmen %’%
)
V4 Akwesasne Storm ! Akwesasne Storm V4 London Blue Devils ?
RS
8 Clarington Gaels 8 Burlington Chiefs 8 Barrie Bombers ’
9 Oshawa Blue Knights 9 Centre Wellington Mohawks 9 Mimico Mountaineers m
) Peterborough
10 Orangeville Northmen %5;5 10 Whitby Warriors 10 Peterborough Lakers
); =

. <.2 | | =
11 Oakville Hawks W 11 Kitchener Braves 11 Nepean Knights A
12 St. Catharines Athletics A 12 Clarington Gaels 12 Windsor Warlocks
13 Brampton Excelsiors Q 13 St. Catharines Athletics 13 Halton Hills Bulldogs @

Peterbzrough

14 Peterborough Lakers U akers) 14 Halton Hills Bulldogs 14 Six Nations Warriors "
15 Six Nations Warriors 15 Newmarket Redbirds 15 St. Catharines Athletics A
16 Nepean Knights 16 Sarnia Pacers 16 Walllaceburg Griffins




2017 Ontario Lacrosse Association “A” Qualifiers — FIRST WEEKEND PLAYING SCHEDULE (July 8 —9)

Saturday July 8

Iroquois Pad 1

Iroquois Pad 2

Iroquois Pad 3

Iroquois Pad 4
Time Gm. Home VS Away Home VS Away Home VS Away Home VS Away
8:30 AM Pee Wee Guelph Orangeville Kitchener Akwesasne Peterborough Halton Hills Six Nations Oakyville
9:40 AM Pee Wee Whitby Oshawa Mimico Clarington Nepean St. Catharines Brampton C. Wellington
10:50 AM  Bantam Oakville Whitby Nepean Akwesasne Halton Hills Peterborough Newmarket Kitchener
12:00 PM  Bantam Orangeville C. Wellington Mimico Burlington Sarnia Clarington St. Catharines Brampton
1:10 PM Midget Guelph Peterborough Akwesasne London Six Nations Orangeville St. Catharines Nepean
2:20 PM Midget Oakuville Mimico Hamilton Barrie Wallaceburg Windsor Halton Hills Whitby
3:30 PM Pee Wee Mimico Whitby Nepean C. Wellington Clarington Brampton Oshawa St. Catharines
4:40 PM Pee Wee Six Nations Peterborough Orangeville Kitchener Oakville Akwesasne Guelph Halton Hills
5:50 PM Midget St. Catharines Six Nations Peterborough Akwesasne Nepean London Guelph Orangeville
7:00 PM Midget Hamilton Oakville Wallaceburg Whitby Barrie Halton Hills Mimico Windsor
Sunday July 9 Iroquois Pad 1

9:00 AM
10:10 AM
11:20 AM
12:30 PM
1:40 PM
2:50 PM
4:00 PM
5:10 PM

Pee Wee
Pee Wee
Bantam
Bantam
Midget
Midget
Bantam

Bantam

Iroquois Pad 2

Iroquois Pad 3

C. Wellington Clarington
Akwesasne Halton Hills
Brampton Burlington
Akwesasne Peterborough
Whitby Barrie

Akwesasne Nepean
Mimico Orangeville
Newmarket Halton Hills

St. Catharines Mimico
Six Nations Guelph
Clarington Mimico

Whitby Halton Hills
Windsor Hamilton
Peterborough Six Nations

Sarnia Brampton
Whitby Nepean

Oshawa
Orangeville
C. Wellington
Newmarket
Mimico
St. Catharines
Burlington

Kitchener

Brampton
Peterborough
St. Catharines

Oakville

Halton Hills
Guelph
St. Catharines

Akwesasne

Iroquois Pad 4

Nepean
Kitchener
Sarnia
Nepean
Wallaceburg
London
C. Wellington
Oakville

Whitby
Oakville
Orangeuville
Kitchener
Oakville
Orangeville
Clarington
Peterborough




2017 Ontario Lacrosse Association “A” Qualifiers — SECOND WEEKEND PLAYING SCHEDULE (July 21 — 23)

Friday July 21

Iroquois Pad 1

Iroquois Pad 2

Iroquois Pad 3

Iroquois Pad 4
Time Gm. Home VS Away Home Away Home VS Away Home Vs Away
10:00 AM  Pee Wee Whitby Clarington Oshawa Nepean Mimico C. Wellington St. Catharines Brampton
11:10 AM  Pee Wee Akwesasne Orangeville Peterborough Guelph Halton Hills Oakville Six Nations Kitchener
12:20 PM  Bantam Orangeville Burlington Clarington St. Catharines Mimico Brampton C. Wellington Sarnia
1:30 PM Bantam Akwesasne Whitby Halton Hills Oakville Peterborough Kitchener Newmarket Nepean
2:40 PM Midget Oakuville Barrie Mimico Wallaceburg Hamilton Whitby Windsor Halton Hills
3:50 PM Midget London Peterborough Six Nations Guelph Orangeville Nepean St. Catharines Akwesasne
5:00 PM Pee Wee Oakville Peterborough Guelph Akwesasne Orangeuville Six Nations Kitchener Halton Hills
6:10 PM Pee Wee Nepean Mimico St. Catharines C. Wellington Clarington Oshawa Brampton Whitby
Saturday July 22 Iroquois Pad 1 Iroquois Pad 2 Iroquois Pad 3 Iroquois Pad 4
9:00 AM Bantam Kitchener Halton Hills Oakville Akwesasne Whitby Newmarket Nepean Peterborough
10:10 AM  Bantam Sarnia Mimico Burlington C. Wellington Clarington Brampton St. Caharines Orangeuville
11:20 AM Midget Nepean Six Nations Guelph London Peterborough St. Catharines Akwesasne Orangeville
12:30 PM Midget Wallaceburg Hamilton Halton Hills Oakuville Windsor Whitby Barrie Mimico
1:40 PM  Pee Wee Oshawa C. Wellington Brampton Mimico Whitby St. Catharines Nepean Clarington
250 PM  pee Wee Six Nations Akwesasne Peterborough Kitchener Guelph Oakuville Halton Hills Orangeville
4:00 PM Bantam St. Catharines Mimico C. Wellington Brampton Orangeville Clarington Sarnia Burlington
5:10 PM Bantam Newmarket Akwesasne Halton Hills Nepean Peterborough Whitby Oakville Kitchener
6:20 PM Midget Halton Hills Hamilton Mimico Whitby Oakuville Windsor Wallaceburg Barrie
7:30 PM Midget St. Catharines London Six Nations Akwesasne Orangeville Peterborough Guelph Nepean
Sunday July 23 Iroquois Pad 1 Iroquois Pad 2 Iroquois Pad 3 Iroquois Pad 4
9:00 AM Pee Wee Guelph Kitchener Orangeville Oakville Akwesasne Peterborough Halton Hills Six Nations
10:10 AM  Pee Wee Nepean Brampton Oshawa Mimico Whitby C. Wellington Clarington St. Catharines
11:20 AM  Bantam Oakville Nepean Whitby Kitchener Akwesasne Halton Hills Peterborough Newmarket
12:30 PM  Bantam Orangeuville Brampton Burlington Clarington Sarnia St. Catharines C. Wellington Mimico
1:40 PM Midget Guelph Akwesasne Peterborough Nepean London Six Nations Orangeville St. Catharines
2:50 PM Midget Oakuville Whitby Barrie Windsor Wallaceburg Halton Hills

Mimico Hamilton




2017 Ontario Lacrosse Association “A” Qualifiers — POOL RECORDS: PEE WEE

Pee Wee Pool A Pee Wee Pool B
Record Record
Whitby 0-0-0 Guelph 0-0-0
Mimico 0-0-0 Kitchener 0-0-0
Centre Wellington 0-0-0 Halton Hills 0-0-0
Clarington 0-0-0 Akwesasne 0-0-0
Oshawa 0-0-0 Orangeville 0-0-0
St. Catharines 0-0-0 Oakville 0-0-0
Peterborough
Brampton 0-0-0 Peterborough &?kers) 0-0-0
Nepean 0-0-0 Six Nations 0-0-0
I ArROSSE




2017 Ontario Lacrosse Association “A” Qualifiers — POOL RECORDS: BANTAM

Bantam Pool A Bantam Pool B

Record Record
\u‘““"—-’:’
Orangeville 0-0-0 Oakville 0-0-0
\%
Mimico 0-0-0 Nepean 0-0-0
LI-I‘ LACROSSF
S, Peterborough
L] y 4 a
Brampton R S 0-0-0 Peterborough ® 0-0-0
. X akers
O&SE ASSOC}’:’
BURLINGTON
Burlington 0-0-0 Akwesasne 0-0-0
Centre Wellington 0-0-0 Whitby 0-0-0
Clarington 0-0-0 Kitchener 0-0-0
St. Catharines 0-0-0 Halton Hills 0-0-0
Sarnia 0-0-0 Newmarket 0-0-0




2017 Ontario Lacrosse Association “A” Qualifiers — POOL RECORDS: MIDGET

Midget Pool A Midget Pool B

Record Record

Oakville 0-0-0 Guelph 0-0-0

Hamilton 0-0-0 Akwesasne 0-0-0

Whitby 0-0-0 Orangeville 0-0-0

Barrie 0-0-0 London 0-0-0
V Peterborough

Mimico ‘|-|‘ 0-0-0 | Peterborough akers 0-0-0

‘_/\
0-0-0 Nepean ‘ 0-0-0

Windsor -,
KNI@HTS
LA L'SSE
Halton Hills 0-0-0 Six Nations 0-0-0

Wallaceburg

0-0-0 St. Catharines A 0-0-0
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Ethan Robertson

Kaleb Hitchcock
Mason Miller
Troy MacDonald
Logan Mclellan
Zack Lewis
Kaylan Lecompte

0 Charlie Boon

1 Owen Orpana

12 Evan Mclean

13 Ben Moldenhauer

14 Luke Rogerson

15 Ronan Lamarche

16 Lowen Martin

17 Owen Ellis

18 Reece DiCicco

19 Noah Donnelle

HC Pat Martin

AC Al Hitchcock

AC Neil Boon

T Paul Lecompte

M Rae-Ann Donnelle
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1 Andrew Wilson
30 Lucas Johnston

7 Jonah Henderson

9 Matthew Martin

11 Logan Marshall

14 Preston Gear

15 Brenden Douglas
16 Trey Wasson

17 Tye Tovell

18 Logan Brake

19 Aiden Long

20 Logan Sawyer

21 Holton Marshall

24 Nick Devins

25 Zachary Burleigh

44 Cameron McClintock
51 Dylan Cordingley
HC Brandon Benn

AC Jon Van Der Giessen
AC Niall Caravello

T Ryan Marshall

M Courtney Decker

o

Logan Santori
Carter Stephens

00

1

5 Zakary Marshall
9 Brennan O’Handley
10 Nathan Hilts

12 Callum Witter

13 Ty Jesso

19 Cameron D’Amico
22 Noah Kearney

33 Blake Tonelli

44 Caiden Merritt

55 Jackson Gognavic
66 Cameron Waite
88 Ethan Keating

99 Alex Messier

HC Gord Lyons
AC Justin Reid
AC Tim Jesso

T Jordan Dance
M Jon Messier

BLUE KNIGHTS LACROSSE

T872

48 Ty Wilson

2 Zack Toll

3 Nic Belmonte

7  Austin Mayea

10 Cameron Wheelans
13 Robby White

15 Will Gaskell

16 Liam O’Dette

18 Sam Budway

19 Jack Moores

22 Noah Simpson
42 Easton McCafferty
47 Treyson Stewart
70 Zack Sheppard
74 Joel Taylor

79 Holden Ranta

80 Will Brien

HC Steve Toll

AC Shawn Williams

AC Troyhann Santos
T Julie Simpson

M Suzanne Wilson
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00 Ethan Tarbell Seymour
31 Keegan Delormier

7  Carsten Mitchell

9 Rylan Adams

10 Carey Terrance

11 James Sullivan

14 Tristan Shoniker

15 Garyn John

16 Carter Jackson (AP)
17 Fire Swamp

18 Tehokwirathe Barriero
19 Trysen Sunday

21 Kahentaienni Thompson
22 Brett Bucktooth

55 Damen Oakes (AP)

66 Myles Cook

77 Dallan Lewis Thompson
88 Jett Jock

99 Kade Herne

HC Greg Phillips

AC Teiothorake Seymour
AC Tsiorasa Barreiro

T Craig Delormier

M April Seymour

30 Markus Madill

Evan Wallace
Logan Hock
David Deveau
Alex Arruda
Brayden Stumpf
Beau Akey
Cole Hunsberger
0 Kyler Francis
2 Kaeden Burger
13 Owen Moore
14 Jake Patterson
15 Alex Martin
16 Damon Radley
17 Jordyn Ertel
19 Treyton Weinstein

HC Jeff Hunsberger
AC Rob Wallace
AC Graham Moore
AC Brad Madill

T Todd Weinstein
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Peterborough
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Morgan Brault
2 Geordy Addison

1
4

2 Porter Martone
3 Colm Legresley
6 Ricky Bevan

8 Dylan Tysick

10 Wyatt Wiggins
13 Kaleb Parkhurst
14 Kris Kastely

15 Kaeden Johnston
16 Bobby Crowe
17 Cohen Bell

19 Brendan Marino
20 Fin Watson

24 Colby Wood

71 Hayden Couch
88 Jeremiah Wade

HC Gerry Marino
AC Clayte Bell
AC Wesley Wade
T Bill Ainsworth
M Liana Brown
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39 Kayla Kondo
40 Aidan Landry (AP)

2 Alexander Stephen
4  Ethan Chalons

5 Cameron Garcia

6 Jayden Gabany

7 Nathan Ward

9 Aaron Shapiro

10 Evan Dantas

11 Paul Dye

12 Jayden Vandevooren
13 Myles Tessier

15 Hayden Webb

16 Jacob Janke

17 Cameron Sterritt

19 Zachary Smith

21 Lawson Ramsay

22 Jayden Bergie (AP)
23 Marcello Carreiro (AP)

HC Jason Kondo
AC Jason Ward
AC Kevin Sterritt
T James Dye

M Jenny Gabany

V.

I1

33 Richard Evans

2 Bryden Pitt
3 Owen Foran
4 William Haley
6
7

1

1

Jacob Keller

Owen Hobbs
1 Angus MacDonell
2 Anselmo Rego
13 Liam Mathers
15 Ben Mclsaac
18 Adam Stathopoulos
19 Nathaniel McDonald
20 Enrico Lombardo
25 Willem Pangretitsch
26 Jack Williams
28 Jonathan Castagna

HC Brad MacDonell
AC Brendan Muise
AC Frank Horvat

T Seamus Foran

M Tracy Bonello

29 Nathan Whittom

2 Jake Craddock

3 Cameron Skerritt

4  Christopher Rathwell
5 Cole Doherty

6 Eddie McDonald

7 Carson Klompmaker
8 Cody Ferguson

9 Tobias Wilson

10 Tye Sanderson

11 Nathan Walsh

12 Owen Tovell

14 Kyle McElroy

16 Brinley Wilson

17 Max Wright

19 Keegan Detweiler
21 Connor Willmets

HC Kevin Detweiler
AC Wayne England
AC John Klompmaker
T Kevin Rathwell

M Wendy Willmets
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LACROSSE

Spencer Berndt
Mathis Houlahan

1
3

2 Michael Green
3 Callan Dent
6 Hudson Reid
8
9
1
1

-

John Stewart
Caleb Bosomworth
0 James Donnelly
1 Tyler Ritchie
12 Jack Hawken
13 Parker Kennedy
14 Justin Stevenson
15 Gabriel Carty
16 Will Oconnell
18 Jacob Kiazyk
19 Carson McEwan
20 Gabriel Young
21 John Collins-Williams
22 Ben Oconnell
23 Ryan McEown

HC Tim Stevenson
AC Kevin Ritchie
AC Jeff Green

T lan McEwan

M Angie Stevenson

00 Sagoyehdehs Hill
29 Kayden Hearn

2 Devan Lickers

4 Jacksen Henhawk
5 Layten Myers

6 Kade Anthony

7 C. Joe Squire

9 Rakawineh Elijah
10 Brian LaForme
12 Dayten Jamieson
14 Kemper Martin
15 Dayton Martin
17 Ryedan Annett
18 Eric Martin

21 Blayze Becker
44 Kenny Porter

66 Riley Hess

77 John Hill

88 Ryan Jamieson

HC Shagoweheh Myers
AC Ric Anderson

AC Akeh Elijah

T Brian Martin Jr.

M Magan Aaron

Aaron Gross
Boston Lynch

Dawson Battersby
Levi Roest

Daylin John-Hill
Luca Testa (NOV)
Hayden Longboat
Carter Moorabian
Ari Steenhuis

10 Trent Moorabian
11 Cody MacNeil

12 Owen Cotter

15 Rylan Lauder

16 Mitch Pearson
17 Seth Ozog

18 Lochlan Belliveau
19 Cam Eke

20 Logan Armstrong

HC Mike Mooradian
AC Dan MacNeil

AC Jesse Lauder

T Brandon Pearson
M Chris Battersby

o
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41 lain Wintle

2 Jacob Therrien
4 John McKinney
7 Carter Saxena
9 Marshall Bath
11 Zachary Caron
14 Parker Stanway
16 Liam Rampersad
17 Malcolm MacDonald
23 Ryan Travis

43 Braeden Derks
66 Tyler Robinson
71 Alexander Hicks
76 Caleb Piette

88 Caden Selkirk

HC Jason Hicks
AC Jonas Derks
AC Dan MacDonald
T Shannon Piette
M Tara Kydd

2 Zach Constantopoulos
97 Keith Allan

3 Carson Casey-Nordstrom
5 Dacia Cordingley

9 Zachary Wright

10 Ryan Morrow

11 Jeffrey Klinck

13 Thomas Bagnall

14 Graydon Foulon

16 Matthew Travassos
19 Jack Godard

24 Braedyn Cyr

37 Samson Desormeaux
45 Matthew Kirchmair
66 Cade Cordingley
87 Simon Ainslie

91 William Simmons
92 Angus Walko

95 Luke Hamilton

99 Carter Mackay

HC Derek Enros
AC Troy Cordingley
AC Patrick Walko
T Rob Travassos
M  Debra Walko

i@ i

29 Craig Johannson
33 Garrett Thomson

4 Jack Van Volsen
Lucas Arsenault
Ethan McLean
Luke Robinson
Jamie Darlison
10 Zachary Warren
12 Marcus Mazza
13 Scott Clapham
14 Ethan Beattie
16 Jack Erickson
17 Brett Bachman
19 Owen Lee

21 Dante Siciliano
88 Brandon Nye
96 Zachary Tucker
97 Jacob Yoo (AP)
98 J.D. Newton (AP)

HC Chris Tucker

AC Sean Mazza

AC Mike VanVolsen
T Al McLean

M Corinne Arsenault
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Adam Daley
Jaxton Crosbie

Callum Pypker
Ethan Vivian
Brooklynn Walker-Welch
Owen Manarin
Robert McGrayne
Lucas Osborne
Christopher Sobil
Liam Welsh

Lucas Littlejohn
Matthew Kamstra
Aiden Cupelli
Spencer Edmondson
Hayes Bell

Holden Ford

Nathan Ford

HC Jason Crosbie
AC Ryan Ford
AC Brandon Hesson

T
M

Stephen Sobil
Jen Ford

Dante Mancini
Evan Costantopoulos

Kael Carey
Jake Dawick
Nolan Marshall
Riley Ford
Jack Natyshak
Will Sheehan
Jacob Wright
Brian Jackman
Jack MacAlpine
Jack Churchill
Matt Darroch
Josh Ford
Vijay Bedi
Davis Longlade
Nathan Walsh
Zach Coulman

HC Darin Kew

AC Nick Crepinsek
T Vince Sheehan
M Peggy Jackman

Ayden Clare
Noah Meridew

Chase Forsythe
Matthew Mowat
Logan Duke
Daniel Bundy
Cole Yuschyshyn
0 Ryan Patterson
1 Matthew Sutton
12 Josh Burchart
13 Branden Peet
19 Riley Drexler
22 Chris Harland
33 Cody Merritt
44 Marek Lemme
55 Liam Morrow
66 Gavin Thibeault
77 Hunter McNair
88 Logan Mills
99 Ryan Burt

HC Luke Laidlaw
AC Ryan Kelly

AC Kody Lyons

T Riley McGilloway
M  LeeAnn McNair

200N OT 2O

1 Zach Richards
30 Leighton Cooke

4 Cohen Jennings
7 Liam Matthews
9 Owen Davies
11 Liam Stadnyk
15 Colm Barnett
16 Owen Rahn

17 Chris Chung

18 Cole Teeple

19 Cam Sanderson
21 Owen Holiday
22 Gage Noseworthy
24 Connor Pearce
25 Liam Perro

26 Jake Barkley
27 Nick Haladuick
33 Cody Coulson
44 Jaden Ciappara

HC DJ Clevely

AC Andrew Suitor
AC Adam Hawkins
T Steven Jennings
M Mary Jennings

00 Bentley Gray
31 Wishe Benedict

9 Thanaokatha Elijah

10 Kaleb Malyon

11 Rarennehawi Cook-Francis

13 Brock Turcotte
14 Raniente Lazore
15 Vance Adams
16 Alex Burg

17 Tryton Benedict

18 Rorontakehte Thompson

19 Kyren Lazore
20 Ryan Oakes
21 Colby Dobbins
22 Trenton Square

66 Kyden Burns (AP)
77 Benjamine Houle
88 Treyton Sunday (AP)

99 Warren Oakes

HC Ryan Oakes
AC Ryan Jacobs
AC Mike Benedict
T Phil Gray

M John Adams

30 Ryan Bordon

Oliver Doyle
Luc Danis
Dawson Bloch
Jaegar Cull
Ethan Hahn
Justin Ertel

0 Carson Besse

1 Hayden Windley

13 Matthew Sop

14 Eddy Ferrede

15 Cole Main

16 Colton Schmitt

17 Michael Hayes

18 Greg Reidy

19 Brandon Abbott

HC Ryan Windley
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AC Steven MacGregor

AC Tim Wilson
T Kevin Schmitt
M Jennifer Bordon

Peterborough

\V§

Callan Baker
Evan Brault

Kaleb Hiltz
Dateon McBain

n

Ty Harris
Frank Coyle
Liam Vollans
Nick DiLauro
15 Nick Roode
16 Daniel Clark
17 Isaac Hotrum
18 Ryder Flynn
19 Nick Crowley
20 Caleb Connell
88 Tommy Pollock

HC Corny Derks
AC Rob Crowley
T Steve Connell
M Pete DiLauro

L2 OONWN b
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Nathan Stephenson

39 Connor O'Toole

2 Jake Lanteigne
3 TyCarty

4 Phoenix Pullen
7 Ben Baker

9 Justin McLean
10 Eric Viveiros
11 Neal Adamson

12 Christopher DaSilva

15 Max Tomines
16 Eric Ward

17 Owen Ciaviello
18 Bowie Horsman

19 Evan Grobanopoulos

21 Dante Bowen
22 Nick McClure

HC Neil Adamson
AC Chris Horsman
AC Orlando Bowen
T Michele Pullen
M Pat O'Toole

V.

I1

66 Calum Leaver-Preyra

4 Aitken Dwyer

5 Kyle Kerrigan

7 Owain Johnston

8 Lucas Dudemaine
9 Cameron Essensa
10 Alex Roussell

11 Thomas MacDonald

13 Cole Beagley

14 Aaron Toguri

16 Mark Watters

17 Finlay Thomson
18 Nik Kurysko

21 Miley O'Brien

24 Owen Simpson
27 Aiden MacDonnel

HC Daniel Fleming
AC Tyler Campbell
AC Tyler LeBlanc

T Aaron Boreland
M Connor Campbell

30 Caleb Mackie

3 Brett Vince

4 Zach Snider

5 Owen MacDonald
6 Eric McDonald

7 Matthew Moore

8 Evan Turner

9 Ryan Lumley

10 Graham Armstrong
11 Sebastian Frenette
12 Eli Erickson

13 Ethan Mathews
14 Nolan Cadieux

15 Ryan Whelpley
16 Bryaden Fryfogle
17 Josh Riley-Meyer
18 Konnor Adams

19 Victor Tang

20 Keagan Smith (AP)

HC Andy Cadieux
AC Steve McDonald
AC Brady McDonald
T Sean MacDonald
M Leanne Snider

BURLINGTON

Trystan Williams
0 Kai Skilbeck

1
3

3 Odis Downey

4 Matthew Morden
5 Alex Marinier

6 Ben Schultz

7  Nick Volkov

8 Hunter Limin

9 Jack Buiter

10 Reed Allen

11 Kyle McMillan
12 Blake Booth

13 Justin Hill

14 Liam Cole

15 Evan Gray

16 Chuck Rawson
17 Cody Inness

18 Ben Dietrich

19 Brooks English

HC Duncan Brownell
AC Brent Hill

AC Chad Ferris

T Aaron White

M Lisa Williams

N7
LACROSSE

Thomas Kiazyk
Darren Wallace

Matt Clavet
Tristan Nicholson
Owen Tasse
Nolan Downey
Colin Mckinnon
Thomas Jones
10 Joey Gasperetti
11 Charlie Hertner
12 Brady McEwan

-
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13 Isiah Moran-Weekes

14 Willem Firth

15 Cole Bowditch
16 Isaac Laflamme
18 Will Ross

19 Liam Aston

20 Vincent Roy

21 Carson McEwan (AP)

HC Matt Firth

AC Jason Tasse
AC Pat Laflamme
T Mark Bowditch
M Kathi Moran

Michael Napoli
Oliver Vanyo

Tyler Stevens
Colin Walters
Carter Accursi
Ethan Fisher
Mitchell Armstrong
Jacob Rawson
Tye Steenhuis

2 Keaton Zavitz

13 Derek Smyth

14 Lucas Shoebridge

15 Colton Armitage

17 Gavin Howard

18 lIsaac Prantera

19 Owen Faris

20 Tyler Bieuz

21 Mavryck Gatt

HC Bob Fisher

AC Scott Walters
AC Mike Accursi
T Frank Napoli
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Ethan Bratton

1
2 Brock Reinhart

3 JJ Lavigne

6 Ethan Broderick

7 Gavin Boyle

8 Brock Redwood

9 Benton Martin

10 Kaiden Patterson

11 Owen Williams

12 Nathan Henderson
14 Blake Harrison

15 Mark Mcintosh

16 Thomas Stamp

17 Ty Anselmini

18 Zach Ranahan

19 Jordan Meuller

20 Evan Palmer

21 Peyton Drone

22 Keegan Detweiler (AP)
23 Nathan Whittom (AP)

HC Chris Redwood
AC John Lovell

AC Ryan Martin

T Doug Stamp

M Janice MclIntosh

1 Nick Sanderson
30 Ben McMullen

21 Tristan Eng

22 Zere Christie

23 Emmett Ross

24 Jack Accursi

25 Liam Flannery

26 Caden Hewitt

27 Tucker Kauffeldt
28 DJ Hartley

29 Pano Fimis

33 Jack Tarshis

34 Bodie Littlehales
35 Thomas Sirman
36 Grayson Pryde

37 Marchell Woods
38 Mason Blacktopp
57 Joshua Sprigg

93 Braden Hache

91 Kaleb Koumi (AP)
94 Mason Wright (AP)
95 Connor Ballentine (AP)

HC Joel Wright
AC Alex Wright
AC Corey Wright
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30 Ethan Harwood
33 Ethan Corby
00 Zack Pipher

4 Owen Tapper
5 Byron Rowinski
6 Matt Cato

7  Gabriel Sorichetti
9 Ethan Lee

10 Cole Tucker

11 Josh Davenport
13 Jake McLean
14 Jake Darlison
16 Matthew Poitras
17 Mason Stewart
19 Nolan Collins
41 Brady Hanna
44 Nolan Schott
87 Zack Vale

Carson Christy
Bronson Muller
Jacob Martin
Colton Jones
Aiden Davis

HC Jay Lee

T

Scott McLean



00 Mitchell Dunham
01 Teagan Gray (BTM)

02 Zack Woods

06 Micheal Grace
07 Nicholas D’Amico
08 George Pitt

10 Luc Vereeke

11 Ethan Guimond
12 Tyler Allen

13 Norm Pitt

14 Owen Robertson
16 Blake Dunford
17 Jaden Dowling
21 Thomas Richardson-Bonar

Freddie Teatero
Drew Fitzhenry
Cooper Day-Allison
Winston Bashford
Duncan Carte
Tyson Allison

Sean Chisholm

HC Kiel Matisz
AC Dj Nedelko
AC Jeff Dowling
T John Allison

Peterborough
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Deacan Knott
Taylor Hoggarth

Owen Hiltz
Holden Lowes
Carter Page
Zack Lamb
Jordan Roberts
Josh Campbell

0 Aaron Bradshaw

2 Avery Cook

4 Merrick Sands

15 Ben Crowley

16 Tyler Grandel

17 Charlie Kangas

18 Adam Thistlethwaite

19 Tommy Collins

22 Dylan James

24 Oliver Hazelwood

71 Dustyn Birkhof

88 Taylor Dooley

HC Joseph Hiltz
AC Ryley Martinell
T Chris Page

M Lori Page

N
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30 Owen Dew

Nicholas MacDonald

2

4 Richie Albert
5 Quincy Abram
8 Tyler O’Neil

9

Greg Elijah-Brown

11 Ty Fletcher
12 Chase Hay

16 Damon Doxtator

17 Quinn Wenger
44 Owen Dale
55 Connor Keogh

77 Corban Nicholas

93 Eric Lave

HC Ron Elijah
AC Mike Dew

T Kevin Carruthers

M Kim Dew

John Jacobs
Dreyden Jackson
Khyler Johnson

Ethan Thomas
Trevan David

Rowisonkies Barnes

Memphis Mitchell
Kyran Skidders
Keldren King
Drew Shennendoah
Skylar David
Trevin Lazore
Tylen Thompson
Cayden Sunday
Tyrell Mitchell
Isaiah Skidders
Stone Chubb
Bryce Cooke
Cobie Cree
Treyton Mitchell
Nicholas Tremblay

HC Jim Barnes

AC Paul Craig Cree
T John Jacobs
M  Sandi Barnes

Sam Crispo
0 Chris Williams

1
3

4 Liam McConnell
5 Christian Cliff

6 Rory Graham

7 Max Naysmith
9 Ryan Essensa
10 Noah Beaulieu

11 Jacob Manangan

12 Liam Ferris
13 Scott Tokiwa
14 Nicky Cormier

15 Matteo Ametrano

16 Danny Bazarin

Kalib Anglin-Ramm
0 Cory Campbell

1
3

2 Ryan Prestwich

3 Dalton King

4 Caelin Robinson

5 Andrew Maltby

6 Lucas Rampton

7 Gage Janse

8 Graham Nash

9 Matthew Acchione
10 Bailey Kirwin

11 Mackenzie Nevin

12 Gage Argue

14 Jakob Power

15 Josh Turza

16 Braedan Fagan-Lockyer
17 Cole Yake

18 Gordie Power

19 Cameron Acchione

HC Todd King

AC Zach Tomkinson
AC Tucker King

T Simon Wellington
M Tracy King
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Nicholas Ford
Will Johnston

Isaac Bennett
Tyler Hendrycks
Sam Parent
Nick Bafia
Jared Downey
Saxon Heatley
Nate Woods

10 Brodie O’Connell
11 Alex Johnston
12 Max Skene

13 Payton Tasse
14 Cade Frigault
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Cole Martin

Reed Kurtz
Marcus Keleher
Liam Burke
Ethan Keleher

Devyn Orpana
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Evan Hooper
Joel Stevens
Carter McGrath
Josh Duby
Aiden Marroni
David Anderson
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8 Trent DiCicco

HC Jay Martin
AC Trevor Kurtz
AC Pat Martin
T Tom Orpana
M Joanne Kurtz

Trenten Hitchcock

Caleb Commandant

Matthew Dunsmoor
17 Cameron Wheeldon
1

0 Samuel Haines
Joshua Gamble

Corson DaPonte
Andrew Atkins
Zachary Tarr
Gabriel Rowsell
Adrian Channell
10 Maximus Widdess
11 Michael Holmes
12 Nolan O’'Handley
13 Jackson Webster
19 Forrester Bristol
22 Ryan Cropper
33 Ethan Haynes
44 Liam Mackay

55 Sheldon Reid

66 Jakob Makarenko
77 Zachary Knight
88 Tyler Brennan

99 Dylan Early

HC Kevin Haynes
AC Scott Fox
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Ryan Fitzgerald
9 Aden Walsh

1
2

4 Ryan O’Hara

6 Jack Follows

7 Zander Alsace
8 Alton McDermott
9 Ben Doherty

10 Justin Sykes

13 Matt Wright

14 Brad Somers
15 Oliver Beckett
16 Vincent Milantoni
17 Jack Travassos
18 Curtis Goddard

AC Scott Holmes
T Karen Mackay

1 Trevor Wilson
30 Hunter Hartley

6 Ethan Fenech
7  Zach Bell

11 Carson Moyer
12 Logan Canali
15 Jeremy Searle
16 Trevor Castle
17 Jaydan Sample
18 Tyler Van Wart
22 Dawson Cutting
24 Liam Smith

25 Jamie Hunt

26 Reid Valade

Hudson Thomson
Ervin DeGuzman
Anthony Ametrano
Johnathan Peshko
Liam Foran

Carter Begley

15 Jack Chouinard
16 Brian McDonald
18 Max Roxburgh

19 Nate Lassenba
20 Zach Thompson

HC Jason Tasse

Michael Jackman
Chris Dong
Jonathan Gagliardi
Connor Smith
Bryce Cordingley
Gavin Snow

27
33
44

Brock Giles
Evan Irons-Crocker
Riley Piercey

HC Lindsay Sanderson
AC Jamie Dowdall
AC Ryan Ford

HC Taylor Stitski
AC Alan Tokiwa
AC Keelan Neal
AC Tyler Weber
T Marc Santos

00 Jaxon Longboat
66 Doug Powless

4 Cecil Montour
5 Jayden Smith
6 Tayton Skye

7 Mason Hill

9 Colby Martin
10 Jacob Smith
12 Wyatt Williams
14 Kyle Vilez

15 Jason Loft

16 Ross Hill

17 Kaden Porter
18 lIzaiah Whitlow
21 Shendon Smith
24 Darrion White
44 James Gowland
55 Dalton Thomas
77 Jared Hill

88 Landon General

HC Vince Longboat
AC Darcy Powless
T Steve Montour

M Deneen Montour

Hunter Berry
Austin Paddy

Alex Gaston
Brady Bearisto
Nick Kosturek
Liam Armstrong
Nick Deguire
Blake Gowling
Carter Geoffroy
10 Cole Murdoch
11 Trent Jackson
12 Daniel Kennedy
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14 Duncan Belliveau
15 Peyton Mclintosh

16 Carter Rusk
17 Curtis Labiuk
18 Lucas Briscall
19 James Walsh
20 Reid Edmands

HC Liam Neufeld
AC Nick Baum

AC Nate Barlow

T Dan Armstrong
M Steve Mclintosh

AC Wayne Lassenba
AC Mark Hendrycks
T Darren O’Connell
M Jeff Bennett

5 TLACEBURC

WA
00 Lucas (Cecil) Jacobs

Hunter Santsche
Riley Parker
Evan Dumais
Tanner Cole
Riley Roe
Reece Dewagner
Tyler Davis
Kellen Franquist
0 Garrette Stonefish
11 Notah Hopkins (AP)
12 Kayne Gagnier (AP)
13 Shaun Glover-Noah
15 Nic Barnes
16 Jacob Lozon
17 Austin Salisbury
18 Brandon Ortibus
19 Corson Langs
20 Primo Whiteye-Primerano
22 Landon Allaer
23 Jaycob White
HC Todd Knight
AC Evan Mathany
AC Mike Parker
T Brad Dewagner
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HC Troy Cordingley
AC Bob Sykes

AC Mark Follows

T Rob Travassos
M Heidi Follows

Colin Korry
0 Liam Wright

1
3

2 Jacob Stinson
3 Michael Andersson
4 Jackson Moroz
5 Jared Smith

6 Connor Curtis

7 Ben Macdonnell
8 Owen Moore

9 Matthew Laita
10 Adam Smellie
11 Brock Hayley
12 Andrew Dafoe
13 Matthew Cornish
14 Peytin Wallace
15 Connor Platt

16 Parker Pipher
17 Scott Reed

18 Kobe Handsor
19 Adam Poitras
20 Carter Schott
21 lIsaac Cromb

HC Wayne Cornish

AC Jeff Fernandes
T Joel Watson

T Emma Gordon
M Mike Vanwart

Griffin Salaris
Chase Cosgrove

Joshua Rosa
Brayden Mayea
Kaden Brennan
Rhett Bellaire
Blake Patterson
Jackson Land
Brandon Coulter
Jason Fields
Connor McManus
Kolton Couvillon
Jacob McLellan
Bailey Rolph
Josh Bennett
Kale Couvillon (AP)
Jack Bulmer (AP)

HC Grant Sowkoloski
AC John Rosa
AC Phil Bellaire

T

Natalie McLellan
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